
AK/AO KAS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Finálová 

umístění

Bodování 

klubů

TJ Dukla Praha Pražský svaz 3 4 1 1 1 1 1 2 14 74

Lokomotiva FOSFA Břeclav Jihomoravský svaz 4 1 1 1 4 1 12 69

SK Jeseniova Pražský svaz 2 2 2 2 1 4 13 53

Atletika Jižní Město z.s. Pražský svaz 3 2 1 1 1 1 9 50

PSK Olymp Praha, z.s. Pražský svaz 3 2 1 1 1 8 50

TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika Středočeský svaz 2 3 1 1 1 1 9 47

AK ŠKODA Plzeň Plzeňský svaz 1 2 1 1 1 4 1 11 46

SKP Nymburk, z.s. Středočeský svaz 4 2 1 1 8 46

TRIATLET Karlovy Vary z.s. Karlovarský svaz 3 1 2 3 1 10 39

TJ LIAZ Jablonec n/N., z.s. Liberecký svaz 2 1 1 1 3 1 9 37

TJ Sokol Opava Moravskoslezský svaz 1 1 2 2 2 8 33

Atletika Stará Boleslav, z.s. Středočeský svaz 1 1 1 1 2 6 31

Hvězda Pardubice z.s. Pardubický svaz 2 1 2 1 6 28

AC Pardubice Pardubický svaz 1 2 1 4 23

ŠAK Pardubice, Benešovka, z. s. Pardubický svaz 1 1 1 1 1 5 23

SSK Vítkovice, z.s. Moravskoslezský svaz 1 1 1 1 1 5 22

AK Slovan Duchcov Ústecký svaz 2 1 1 4 21

Tělovýchovná jednota Slezan Frýdek-Místek, z.s. Moravskoslezský svaz 1 1 1 1 4 21

ASK Slavia Praha Pražský svaz 2 1 1 4 20

Atletický klub Ludvíka Daňka Blansko, z.s. Jihomoravský svaz 1 1 2 1 5 20

Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha Pražský svaz 1 1 2 2 6 19

Atletický klub ISCAREX Česká Třebová, z.s. Pardubický svaz 2 1 3 18

TJ TŽ Třinec Moravskoslezský svaz 1 3 4 18

AC Moravská Slavia Brno, spolek Jihomoravský svaz 2 1 3 17

Aktiv Sport Horšovský Týn, z.s. Plzeňský svaz 2 1 1 4 17

TJ Jiskra Humpolec Vysočina 2 1 3 17

AC Turnov, z. s. Liberecký svaz 1 1 1 1 4 16

SK Sporting Příbram, z.s. Středočeský svaz 1 2 1 4 16

SKP Union Cheb z.s. Karlovarský svaz 1 1 1 3 16

Atletický klub Olomouc z.s. Olomouc 3 3 15

Atletika Benešov z.s. Středočeský svaz 1 1 1 2 5 15

Atletický klub Krupka, z.s. Ústecký svaz 1 1 1 3 14

TJ Lokomotiva Trutnov, z.s. Královéhradecký svaz 1 1 2 13

AC Sportguides Rožnov pod Radhoštěm z.s. Zlínský svaz 1 1 1 3 12

Atletika Jihlava z.s. Vysočina 1 1 1 3 12

TJ Svitavy, z. s. Pardubický svaz 1 1 2 4 12

USK PROVOD Ústí n/L. Ústecký svaz 1 1 2 12

AK Sokol Nehvizdy Středočeský svaz 1 1 1 3 11

SC Start Karlovy Vary Karlovarský svaz 1 2 3 11

ASK Dipoli z.s. Středočeský svaz 1 1 1 3 10

Atletika Holešov, z.s. Zlínský svaz 1 2 3 10

Atletika Stodůlky, z.s. Pražský svaz 2 2 10

TJ Spartak Třebíč, spolek Vysočina 1 1 2 10

AC Jablonec nad Nisou, z. s. Liberecký svaz 1 1 2 9

Atletický oddíl - STŘELA Žebrák, z.s. Středočeský svaz 1 1 2 9

Atletika Vlašim, z.s. Středočeský svaz 1 1 2 9

TJ Jiskra Litomyšl Pardubický svaz 1 1 2 9

TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín Plzeňský svaz 1 1 2 9

AC Slovan Liberec, z.s. Liberecký svaz 2 2 8

ASK Lovosice Ústecký svaz 1 1 8

Bechyňský atlet.klub Bechyně Jihočeský svaz 1 1 8

Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň, z.s. Ústecký svaz 1 1 8

SK Nové Město nad Metují Královéhradecký svaz 1 1 8

A. C. TEPO Kladno Středočeský svaz 1 1 2 7

AC Čáslav z.s. Středočeský svaz 1 1 7

AC Domažlice, z. s. Plzeňský svaz 1 1 7

AC Vysoké Mýto z.s. Pardubický svaz 1 1 7

Atletický klub Bohumín, z.s. Moravskoslezský svaz 1 1 7

Atletický klub Šternberk z.s. Olomouc 1 1 7

Atletika Klatovy z.s. Plzeňský svaz 1 1 7

Sportovní Centrum Nové Strašecí, z. s. Středočeský svaz 1 1 7

TJ VTŽ CHOMUTOV,z.s. Ústecký svaz 1 1 2 7

VSK Univerzita Brno Jihomoravský svaz 1 1 2 7

Atletika Litvínov, z.s. Ústecký svaz 1 1 6

Atletika Ostrov, z.s. Karlovarský svaz 1 1 6

Spartak Praha 4 Pražský svaz 1 1 6

TJ Sokol Hradec Králové Královéhradecký svaz 1 1 2 6

MČR Žactva Třinec

Bodovací tabulky klubů a krajů

Tab. 1 Bodování klubů MČR Žactva 21.-22.9.2024



AC Rumburk, z.s. Liberecký svaz 1 1 5

AK Olymp Brno, spolek Jihomoravský svaz 1 1 5

Atletický klub Emila Zátopka Kopřivnice Moravskoslezský svaz 1 1 5

Atletický klub Louny, z.s. Ústecký svaz 1 1 5

Atletický klub Zlín, z.s. Zlínský svaz 1 2 3 5

Atletika Havířov 1965 Moravskoslezský svaz 1 1 5

Atletika Poruba z.s. Moravskoslezský svaz 1 1 2 5

SK Dobruška z.s. Královéhradecký svaz 1 1 5

TJ Spartak Čelákovice,z.s. Středočeský svaz 1 1 5

TJ VS Tábor, z. s. Jihočeský svaz 1 1 5

Orel Vyškov Jihomoravský svaz 1 1 4

SC Radotín Praha Pražský svaz 1 1 4

SK Mníšecko z. s. Středočeský svaz 1 1 4

T. J. Sokol České Budějovice Jihočeský svaz 2 2 4

TJ Lokomotiva Beroun z.s. Středočeský svaz 1 1 4

TJ Lokomotiva Veselí nad Lužnicí z.s. Jihočeský svaz 1 1 4

AC Mladá Boleslav z.s. Liberecký svaz 1 1 3

Atletický klub Hošťálkovice, z. s. Moravskoslezský svaz 1 1 3

Atletický klub Prostějov, z. s. Olomouc 1 1 3

Atletika Líbeznice, z.s. Středočeský svaz 1 1 3

SK PRESTAR Opava z.s. Moravskoslezský svaz 1 1 3

T.J. Sokol Klášterec nad Orlicí Pardubický svaz 1 1 3

TJ Slovan Varnsdorf, z.s. Liberecký svaz 1 1 2 3

AK Most Ústecký svaz 1 1 2

Athletic club Mariánské Lázně, z.s. Karlovarský svaz 1 1 2

Atletický oddíl TJ Žďár nad Sázavou z.s. Vysočina 1 1 2

Atletika Chrudim, z.s. Pardubický svaz 1 1 2

Atletika Nový Jičín z. s. Moravskoslezský svaz 1 1 2

TJ Klášterec nad Ohří, z.s. Ústecký svaz 1 1 2

TJ Šumperk, z.s. Olomouc 1 1 2

Atletický klub AHA Vyškov, z. s. Jihomoravský svaz 1 1 1

SK Sokol Zlatníky, z.s. Středočeský svaz 1 1 1

TJ Dlouhá Třebová, z.s. Pardubický svaz 1 1 1

TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice, z.s. Jihočeský svaz 1 1 1

TJ Sokol Přísnotice Jihomoravský svaz 1 1 1

TJ Sušice, z.s. Plzeňský svaz 1 1 1

Celkový součet 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 304 1368

Tab. 2 Bodování KAS MČR Žactva 21.-22.9.2024

KAS Bodování klubů dle KAS %

Pražský svaz 286 21

Středočeský svaz 232 17

Pardubický svaz 126 9

Jihomoravský svaz 124 9

Moravskoslezský svaz 124 9

Plzeňský svaz 87 6

Ústecký svaz 85 6

Liberecký svaz 81 6

Karlovarský svaz 74 5

Vysočina 41 3

Královéhradecký svaz 32 2

Olomouc 27 2

Zlínský svaz 27 2

Jihočeský svaz 22 2

Celkový součet 1368 100

KAS Bodování klubů dle KAS

Pražský svaz 286

TJ Dukla Praha 74

SK Jeseniova 53

Atletika Jižní Město z.s. 50

PSK Olymp Praha, z.s. 50

ASK Slavia Praha 20

Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha 19

Atletika Stodůlky, z.s. 10

Spartak Praha 4 6

SC Radotín Praha 4

Středočeský svaz 232

TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika 47

SKP Nymburk, z.s. 46

Atletika Stará Boleslav, z.s. 31

SK Sporting Příbram, z.s. 16

Atletika Benešov z.s. 15

AK Sokol Nehvizdy 11

ASK Dipoli z.s. 10

Tab. 3 Detail bodování klubů v rámci KAS MČR Žactva 21.-22.9.2024



Atletický oddíl - STŘELA Žebrák, z.s. 9

Atletika Vlašim, z.s. 9

A. C. TEPO Kladno 7

AC Čáslav z.s. 7

Sportovní Centrum Nové Strašecí, z. s. 7

TJ Spartak Čelákovice,z.s. 5

SK Mníšecko z. s. 4

TJ Lokomotiva Beroun z.s. 4

Atletika Líbeznice, z.s. 3

SK Sokol Zlatníky, z.s. 1

Pardubický svaz 126

Hvězda Pardubice z.s. 28

AC Pardubice 23

ŠAK Pardubice, Benešovka, z. s. 23

Atletický klub ISCAREX Česká Třebová, z.s. 18

TJ Svitavy, z. s. 12

TJ Jiskra Litomyšl 9

AC Vysoké Mýto z.s. 7

T.J. Sokol Klášterec nad Orlicí 3

Atletika Chrudim, z.s. 2

TJ Dlouhá Třebová, z.s. 1

Jihomoravský svaz 124

Lokomotiva FOSFA Břeclav 69

Atletický klub Ludvíka Daňka Blansko, z.s. 20

AC Moravská Slavia Brno, spolek 17

VSK Univerzita Brno 7

AK Olymp Brno, spolek 5

Orel Vyškov 4

Atletický klub AHA Vyškov, z. s. 1

TJ Sokol Přísnotice 1

Moravskoslezský svaz 124

TJ Sokol Opava 33

SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 22

Tělovýchovná jednota Slezan Frýdek-Místek, z.s. 21

TJ TŽ Třinec 18

Atletický klub Bohumín, z.s. 7

Atletický klub Emila Zátopka Kopřivnice 5

Atletika Havířov 1965 5

Atletika Poruba z.s. 5

Atletický klub Hošťálkovice, z. s. 3

SK PRESTAR Opava z.s. 3

Atletika Nový Jičín z. s. 2

Plzeňský svaz 87

AK ŠKODA Plzeň 46

Aktiv Sport Horšovský Týn, z.s. 17

TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín 9

AC Domažlice, z. s. 7

Atletika Klatovy z.s. 7

TJ Sušice, z.s. 1

Ústecký svaz 85

AK Slovan Duchcov 21

Atletický klub Krupka, z.s. 14

USK PROVOD Ústí n/L. 12

ASK Lovosice 8

Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň, z.s. 8

TJ VTŽ CHOMUTOV,z.s. 7

Atletika Litvínov, z.s. 6

Atletický klub Louny, z.s. 5

AK Most 2

TJ Klášterec nad Ohří, z.s. 2

Liberecký svaz 81

TJ LIAZ Jablonec n/N., z.s. 37

AC Turnov, z. s. 16

AC Jablonec nad Nisou, z. s. 9

AC Slovan Liberec, z.s. 8

AC Rumburk, z.s. 5

AC Mladá Boleslav z.s. 3

TJ Slovan Varnsdorf, z.s. 3

Karlovarský svaz 74

TRIATLET Karlovy Vary z.s. 39

SKP Union Cheb z.s. 16

SC Start Karlovy Vary 11

Atletika Ostrov, z.s. 6

Athletic club Mariánské Lázně, z.s. 2

Vysočina 41

TJ Jiskra Humpolec 17



Atletika Jihlava z.s. 12

TJ Spartak Třebíč, spolek 10

Atletický oddíl TJ Žďár nad Sázavou z.s. 2

Královéhradecký svaz 32

TJ Lokomotiva Trutnov, z.s. 13

SK Nové Město nad Metují 8

TJ Sokol Hradec Králové 6

SK Dobruška z.s. 5

Liberecký svaz 81

TJ LIAZ Jablonec n/N., z.s. 37

AC Turnov, z. s. 16

AC Jablonec nad Nisou, z. s. 9

AC Slovan Liberec, z.s. 8

AC Rumburk, z.s. 5

AC Mladá Boleslav z.s. 3

TJ Slovan Varnsdorf, z.s. 3

Olomouc 27

Atletický klub Olomouc z.s. 15

Atletický klub Šternberk z.s. 7

Atletický klub Prostějov, z. s. 3

TJ Šumperk, z.s. 2

Zlínský svaz 27

AC Sportguides Rožnov pod Radhoštěm z.s. 12

Atletika Holešov, z.s. 10

Atletický klub Zlín, z.s. 5

Jihočeský svaz 22

Bechyňský atlet.klub Bechyně 8

TJ VS Tábor, z. s. 5

T. J. Sokol České Budějovice 4

TJ Lokomotiva Veselí nad Lužnicí z.s. 4

TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice, z.s. 1

Celkový součet 1368


